## REAL ESTATE DIVISION ENGINEERING SECTION

## INVITATION OF TENDER # J-03 /13 June 10, 2013

- 1. Real Estate Division, State Life Insurance Corporation of Pakistan invites sealed tenders form eligible / reputed firms who are eligible to handle the below work and registered with reputed organizations in Pakistan.
- 2. Proof of experience and registration is pre requisite for issuance of tender.

Title of Works	Tender Cost	Earnest Money	Tender Purchasing Date on or Before	Tender Opening Date
Cleaning & Janitorial Contract for State Life Building at Abdali Road, Multan.	Rs. 200/-	2 % of the Bid (annual ) Amount )	26-06-2013	27-06-2013

- **3.** Tenderers will be 'POST QUALIFIED' on the basis of information submitted with the Tender. Tenderers who fail to qualify shall not be considered.
- 4. Single stage, Two Envelopes procedure will be adopted. One Envelope containing information regarding post qualification of Tenderer shall be clearly marked "TECHNICAL QUALIFICATION INFORMATION". The Second envelope containing the price tender documents shall be clearly marked as "FINANCIAL BID DOCUMENTS" accompanied with Earnest Money.
- 5. Tenderers may obtain the Tender Documents form "<u>Real Estate Division, 1st Floor,</u> <u>State Life Building, 15- Davis Road, Lahore.</u>" and are also available at "<u>Real</u> <u>Estate, State Life Building, Abdali Road, Multan.</u>"
- 6. Two Envelopes "Technical Qualification Information" and "Financial Bid Documents" must be delivered at the above Office <u>at or before 14: 00 PM</u> on above mentioned date. The Envelope "Technical Qualification Information" shall be opened <u>at 14:30 PM</u> on the same day.
- 7. The "Financial Bid Documents" of Tenderers who fail to POST QUALIFY shall be retuned UNOPENED. Upon technical verification, the envelope "Financial Bid Documents" of Post Qualified Tenderers <u>will be opened at 14: 30 PM</u> in the presence of Tenderers representatives on the date to be intimated in due course of time
- 8. Bids received after the above deadline or without earnest money shall not be accepted. Telegraphic / Telex / Fax bids shall not be accepted.
- **9.** State Life reserves the right to accept or reject any or all of the tenders assigning reasons thereof.

Engr. Naseer Ahmad Manager-in-Charge Real Estate, Lahore Ph. #. 042-99200396